EXPANSION SEAL TECHNOLOGIES  DC9060 12/95
 REV 7 04/07
 PAGE 1 OF 5
D-SERIES TAPPING TOOL INSTRUCTIONS
These instructions apply to items with the following part numbers.
TABLE 1.  D-Series Components
Applicable to This Instruction
D-Series Tapping Tool Kits

Tapping Tools
Technical Specifications
Ordering Information
When ordering please supply the following information:
• Host pipe size and material
• Operating pressure and temperature
• Anticipated pipe contents
Standard materials: D-Series tool bodies and saddle
assemblies are available in either carbon steel or stainless steel.
All drills, retaining rings, U-bolts and bolting hardware will be
carbon steel.  D-Series Tapping Tools use PTFE packing and
gasket materials.
Maximum Operating Pressure/Temperature: 285 psi, (19.6
Bar) at 100 °F (38°C).
Other Sizes and Materials: Please consult factory.
Quality Assurance: Manufactured under a Q.A. program
certified to ISO-9001. Also meets ANSI N45.2, 10 CFR 50 Ap.
B. and NQA-1.
D-Series Tapping Tool Kits, includes
tapping tool and saddle assembly
D-Series Tapping Tools
D-Series Saddle Assemblies
Host Pipe DTT Part Number* Weight D2 Part Number* Weight
Size, Nom. (Lbs/kg) (Lbs/kg)
1/2” DTT-0038-GQ-1050 4.5/2.0 D2-0038-GQ-1050 6.4/2.9
3/4" DTT-0038-GQ-1075 4.5/2.0 D2-0038-GQ-1075 6.4/2.9
1" DTT-0038-GQ-1100 4.9/2.2 D2-0038-GQ-1100 7.0/3.2
1-1/2" DTT-0038-GQ-1150 8.2/3.7 D2-0038-GQ-1150 12.3/5.6
2" DTT-0038-GQ-1200 9.3/4.2 D2-0038-GQ-1200 14.2/6.5
Tool Model Part Number* Tap Size Outlet Weight
(In/mm) ( NPT) (Lbs/kg)
DTT DTT-0038-GQ 3/8” / 9.5 3/4” 2.0 / 0.9
D2 D2-0038-GQ 3/8” / 9.5 3/4" 2.4 / 1.1
* Q is a variable used to denote the D-Series Tool and saddle body material. Replace Q with C for carbon steel
or E for stainless steel bodies and saddles.
Host Pipe DTT Part Number* Weight D2 Part Number* Weight
Size, Nom. (Lbs/kg) (Lbs/kg)
1/2" SAD-0050-0075-Q 2.5 / 1.1 BSD-0050-0075-Q 4.0 / 1.8
3/4" SAD-0075-0075-Q 2.5 / 1.1 BSD-0075-0075-Q 4.0 / 1.8
1" SAD-0100-0075-Q 2.9 / 1.3 BSD-0100-0075-Q 4.6 / 2.1
1-1/2" SAD-0150-0075-Q 6.2 / 2.8 BSD-0150-0075-Q 9.9 / 4.5
2" SAD-0200-0075-Q 7.3 / 3.4 BSD-0200-0075-Q 11.8 / 5.4
D2 Model Kit shown here.
Web Address: http://www.thomasregister.com/expansionseal
jbresson
teal
EXPANSION SEAL TECHNOLOGIES  DC9270 06/99
REV 3 04/07
  PAGE  1 OF 4
D-SERIES TAPPING TOOL INSTRUCTIONS
1/4” & 3/8” PIPE SIZES
These instructions apply to D-Series Tapping Tools identified by the following Part Numbers.
D-Series Tapping Tool Kits
Pipe Size Part Number
DTT Tapping Tool Kits
¼” IPS DTT-0025-GET-1025
¼” IPS D2-0025-GET-1025
D2 Tapping Tool Kits
3/8” IPS DTT-0025-GET-1038
3/8” IPS D2-0025-GET-1038
DTT and D2 Replacement Saddle Gasket
Recommended for (1) use only
Replace for subsequent uses of saddles